

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 12495-002001 Client's Ref. No.: OPP 000621 US

101514235 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

10117100

Commissioner for Datester Places record the attached existing docum	antia) as annilian)				
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docum					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Se-Lee Chang, Jung-Hyun Oh, Woo-Jeong Oh and Ki-Sung Jung	SAMSUNG CHEMICAL PAINT CO., LTD. Seonggok-dong 629-3				
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Ansan-city Kyungki-do, Korea				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment	50 3 0				
☐ Merger	ř 💻				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
□ Other:					
Execution Date: October 17, 2000	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 091 6	90271				
If this document is being filed with a new application, the executio	n date of the application is: October 17, 2000				
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:				
Additional numbers a	ttached? □ Yes 図 No				
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1				
Y. ROCKY TSAO	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40				
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☑ Enclosed				
225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.				
BOSION, 1907 02 1 10 2004	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050				
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.				
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
2 State and Simple To the heat of my knowledge an	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and				
any attached copy is a true copy of the original document					
any addition copy to a data copy of the engine accument					
V Beeles Tees	1 0 10 10				
Y. Rocky Tsao Reg. No. 34,053	ly new 10-17-00				
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date				
ļ	,				
Total	al number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 2				
20138041.doc					
	\bigcup				
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL Express Mail Label No. <u>EL624271432US</u>					
Thereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as					
Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents. Washington, D.C. 20231.					
	$A \cap A \cap$				
October 17, 2000	mantla Bell Samantha Bell				
Date of Deposit Signatu	Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate				

PATENT REEL: 011220 FRAME: 0129 00-10-17:16:21 ;

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, CHANG, Se-Lee, of Jookong Apt. 614-202, Kojan-dong. Ansan-city, Kvungki-do, Republic of Korea, OH, Jung-Hyun, of Hvundai Mansion 6-104, Kwanyang-dong, Dongan-ku, Anyang-city, Kyungki-do, Ropublic of Korea, OH, Woo-Jeong, of Star Mansion 403, Bono 3-dong, Ansan-city. Kyungki-do, Republic of Korea and JUNG, Ki-Sung, of Jookong 3-danji Apt. 315-301. Sungpo-dong, Ansan-city, Kyungki-do hereby assign to SAMSUNG CHEMICAL PAINT CO., LTD., a corporation having a place of business at Sconggok-dong 629-3, Ansan-city, Kyungki-do Republic of Korea and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us this day, entitled RESIN COMPOSITION FOR MANUFACTURING OPTICAL FIBER RIBBON AND METHOD FOR PREPARING RESIN FOR MANUFACTURING OPTICAL FIBER RIBBON USING THE SAME, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Parent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN M	TMESS AAT	IBRUOF, I no	ereto set my hand and seal a	t <u>Ansan</u> -∢	<u>uty. Kyungki-do,</u>	Korea,
this _	17th	day of	October_, 2000			
			CHANG Sc-Lee	chang.	Se Lee	L.S.
I N WI	TNESS WI	EREOF, I he	reto set my hand and seal a	t <u>Anyan</u>	g-city, Kyungki-d	lo. Korca
this _	17th	day of _	October 2000			
			OH, Jung-Hyun	the Ju	ng Idye	m_L.S.
In Wi	TNESS WI	EREOF, I he	ercto set my hand and scal a	t Ansan	-city, Kyungki-do	. Korca .
this _	17th	_ day of	October, 2000			
			OH, Woo-Jeong	H WOL	JEONET	L.\$.
IN W	TNESS WE	TEREOF, I he	reto set my hand and seal at	t <u>Ansan</u>	-city, Kyungki-do	, Korea,
this _	17th	day of _	October , 2000 JUNG, Ki-Sung	Jung	Kr Sung	L.S.

RECORDED: 10/17/2000

PATENT REEL: 011220 FRAME: 0130